
 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Pro-NO Box  

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.86 0.107 5.892 117.32 
H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.49 -0.004 6.492 104.78 
 

         
Super Pro-Box        
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.06 0.013 5.076 135.37 
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.61 0.012 6.578 102.03 
 

         
Super Pro-Box – Pro-NO Box 5K Final        
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.06 0.027 5.075 134.54 
A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '17 Challenger  5.90 0.048 5.862 112.46 
 

         
Bad to the Blown  

702V Jason Vanderpool Redding CA '32 Bantan  7.00 0.046 7.108 171.44 
772 Brad Peters Lakeport CA '19   7.00 0.259 7.143 192.55 
 

         
7.60 Real Steel  

700T Tim Beeman Los Molinos CA '32   7.60 0.007 7.680 172.47 
718B Gabe Brown Reno NV '06 Dragster  7.60 1.858 64.999  
 

         
9.60 Real Steel  

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova  9.60 0.039 9.624 137.98 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '66 Camaro  9.60 0.065 9.607 144.82 
 

         
8.60 Real Steel  

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.024 8.624 147.35 
746E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Model T  8.60 0.068 8.624 152.19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Portatree Pro-NO Box Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.006 7.438 88.81 
B709 Brad Bowen Novato CA '00 Trans Am  8.00 0.065 8.016 87.00 
 

717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '94 S10  6.57 0.038 6.576 103.43 
7045 Neal Eller Yreka CA '70 Dart  7.62 -0.084 7.601 88.79 
 

J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville  '62 Falcon  6.79 0.036 6.802 96.63 
D731 John Carvalho Modesto CA '67 Camaro  6.47 0.039 6.495 106.06 
 

808 Manuel Santos Stockton CA '12   6.45 0.233 6.524 107.89 
A604 Al Sallie Central Point OR '79 Fairmont  6.75 0.185 6.880 103.46 
 

18G Gene Fitzsimmons Eureka CA '72 Vega  6.50 0.031 6.656 103.22 
748 Scott Simpson Redding CA '91 GSXR  5.68 0.129 5.762 123.16 
 

7163 Joshua DeSousa Santa Clara CA '11 Jr Comp  6.90 0.085 7.115 94.30 
900 Robert Caballero Corning CA '14 Mustang  8.80 0.236 9.017 74.87 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.54 0.018 6.661 91.31 
7785 Justin Eller Yreka CA '21 Challenger  7.90 -0.069 8.143 87.72 
 

612 Tom Brooks Central Point OR '49 Coupe  6.55 0.138 6.555 102.90 
925 Jonathan Rice Santa Rosa CA '78 Camaro  7.10 -0.122 7.075 89.33 
 

H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.47 0.000 8.470 81.36 
D608 Dan Gaylor Shasta Lake CA '73 Charger  6.25 -0.172 6.305 107.77 
 

797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  7.23 0.029 7.247 91.19 
E712 Bob Stanley Merced CA '80 Trans Am  7.30 0.130 7.408 91.76 
 

712T Tyler Wilson Anderson CA '72 Vega  6.10 0.039 6.126 111.81 
H701 Shelly Garber Shingletown CA '71 Vega  7.59 0.032 7.668 89.67 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.40 0.098 7.554 80.14 
109 Clarence Webb Sacramento CA '77 Camaro  7.45 0.374 7.702 91.14 
 

J789 Jake Wood Shasta Lake  '23   10.85 0.018 10.895 67.30 
69G Tyler Goddard Shasta Lake CA '00 GSXR600  7.20 -0.079 7.445 96.22 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.63 0.042 6.635 99.22 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '83 240  12.51 0.075 12.536 54.86 
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.83 0.009 5.943 111.92 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA '72 Maverick  7.95 0.059 8.165 85.26 
 

P729 Bob Pearson Burney CA '84 Camaro  6.75 0.038 6.815 96.86 
7402 Mike Reynolds Chico CA '95 S10  6.70 0.062 6.805 99.48 
 

779X Jason Dennon Eureka CA '00   6.34 0.048 6.341 110.24 
767 Bill Combest Igo CA '00   6.60 0.074 6.669 108.29 
 

E718 Jimmy DeMartini Linden CA '67 Tempest  6.72 0.026 6.791 97.18 
C104 Jim Narramore Central Point OR '62 II  6.60 0.214 6.837 106.88 
 

P682 Jon Ruff Central Point OR '69 Camaro  7.55 0.022 7.516 92.27 
7436 Ray Nicholas Redding CA '69 Roadrunner  7.70 0.014 7.129 90.90 
 

B609 Jeff Barth Redway CA '73 Vega  6.71 0.005 6.713 102.33 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Topolino  5.75 -0.485 13.212 53.97 
 

K644 Kevin Barden Eagle Point OR '65 Mustang  6.52 -0.011 6.502 106.25 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.014 7.400 95.18 
K644 Kevin Barden Eagle Point OR '65 Mustang  6.50 0.073 6.539 106.09 
 

612 Tom Brooks Central Point OR '49 Coupe  6.55 0.187 6.556 103.20 
7402 Mike Reynolds Chico CA '95 S10  6.70 -0.001 6.808 102.37 
 

797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  7.23 0.051 7.219 91.58 
E718 Jimmy DeMartini Linden CA '67 Tempest  6.75 0.083 6.737 101.33 
 



717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '94 S10  6.57 0.002 6.581 102.76 
748 Scott Simpson Redding CA '91 GSXR  5.74 0.105 5.672 122.16 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.62 0.007 6.637 99.12 
B709 Brad Bowen Novato CA '00 Trans Am  8.01 0.014 8.031 88.06 
 

7436 Ray Nicholas Redding CA '69 Roadrunner  7.40 0.184 7.012 96.80 
925 Jonathan Rice Santa Rosa CA '78 Camaro  7.40    
 

N701 Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang  6.58 0.005 6.737 85.53 
900 Robert Caballero Corning CA '14 Mustang  8.80 0.104 8.917 80.25 
 

7785 Justin Eller Yreka CA '21 Challenger  8.15 -0.003 8.063 83.60 
D731 John Carvalho Modesto CA '67 Camaro  6.49 -0.043 6.500 106.90 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.54 0.007 6.563 102.14 
B609 Jeff Barth Redway CA '73 Vega  6.71 0.025 6.721 101.71 
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.84 0.040 5.808 118.63 
7163 Joshua DeSousa Santa Clara CA '11 Jr Comp  7.06 0.001 6.858 99.94 
 

808 Manuel Santos Stockton CA '12   6.50 1.417 6.860 105.83 
7045 Neal Eller Yreka CA '70 Dart  7.60 -0.010 7.618 86.55 
 

69G Tyler Goddard Shasta Lake CA '00 GSXR600  7.20 -0.018 7.521 95.28 
P729 Bob Pearson Burney CA '84 Camaro  6.75 -0.068 6.679 101.81 
 

18G Gene Fitzsimmons Eureka CA '72 Vega  6.50 0.313 6.668 103.21 
H701 Shelly Garber Shingletown CA '71 Vega  7.65 0.060 7.620 90.11 
 

779X Jason Dennon Eureka CA '00   6.34 0.028 6.333 110.28 
P682 Jon Ruff Central Point OR '69 Camaro  7.51 -0.047 7.833 89.20 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.37 0.071 7.357 90.21 
6341 Tim Cunningham White City OR '67 Chevelle  6.60 0.152 6.152 95.93 
 

7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '83 240  12.49 0.028 12.474 57.39 
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville  '62 Falcon  6.80 -0.024 6.906 100.00 
 

E712 Bob Stanley Merced CA '80 Trans Am  7.35 0.009 7.512 92.21 
J789 Jake Wood Shasta Lake  '23   10.88 0.019 10.866 63.03 
 

712T Tyler Wilson Anderson CA '72 Vega  6.10 0.027 6.132 111.69 
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.47 0.060 8.467 81.10 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  7.19 0.226 7.264 92.63 
808 Manuel Santos Stockton CA '12   6.50 -0.055 6.735 103.49 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.007 7.383 93.09 
7785 Justin Eller Yreka CA '21 Challenger  7.90 0.076 7.875 89.33 
 

612 Tom Brooks Central Point OR '49 Coupe  6.53 -0.014 6.545 103.51 
7436 Ray Nicholas Redding CA '69 Roadrunner  7.20 -0.024 7.460 91.02 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.53 0.022 6.670 91.61 
7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.33 0.084 7.440 90.34 
 

7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '83 240  12.46 0.094 12.472 57.71 
18G Gene Fitzsimmons Eureka CA '72 Vega  6.50 -0.045 6.650 103.78 
 

N701 Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang  6.61 0.102 6.630 91.65 
69G Tyler Goddard Shasta Lake CA '00 GSXR600  7.30 -0.087 7.727 93.18 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.60 0.022 6.638 102.58 
712T Tyler Wilson Anderson CA '72 Vega  6.09 0.128 6.078 112.67 
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.78 0.009 5.838 118.04 
E712 Bob Stanley Merced CA '80 Trans Am  7.35 0.046 7.307 89.77 
 

779X Jason Dennon Eureka CA '00   6.33 0.061 6.299 110.72 
717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '94 S10  6.55 -0.007 6.547 103.85 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.39 0.013 7.397 95.04 
BYE        
 

779X Jason Dennon Eureka CA '00   6.27 0.005 6.296 104.04 
612 Tom Brooks Central Point OR '49 Coupe  6.53 0.051 6.518 103.50 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.60 0.013 6.588 102.08 
797T Joy Tucker Redding CA '66 Satellite  7.23 0.052 7.187 93.49 
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.84 0.054 5.864 117.64 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '83 240  12.57 0.005 12.500 49.45 
 



H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.48 -0.016 6.486 105.13 
N701 Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang  6.48    
 

         
ROUND 5        
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.84 -0.016 5.842 117.17 
BYE        
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.57 0.007 6.616 103.33 
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.005 7.398 94.92 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.49 0.055 6.484 104.78 
779X Jason Dennon Eureka CA '00   6.27 -0.040 6.314 101.67 
 

         
ROUND 6        
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.83 0.081 5.877 117.63 
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.61 -0.002 6.600 103.68 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.48 -0.004 6.489 104.84 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '23   5.86 0.107 5.892 117.32 
H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands  '79 Luv  6.49 -0.004 6.492 104.78 
 

         
 
  



 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
        
 

Portatree Super Pro-Box Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

704T Kelsie Thurber Anderson CA '89 Camaro  6.58 0.070 6.643 105.40 
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R  5.69 -0.500 6.796 113.60 
 

7451 Todd Ross Granite Bay CA '01 Dragster  5.03 0.008 5.034 138.07 
H751 Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA '02   4.78 0.018 4.798 144.25 
 

7504 Bill Wood Redding CA '08 Dragster  5.29 0.005 5.295 129.36 
7518 Tony Fox Oroville CA '03   5.00 0.022 4.975 138.02 
 

7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 Dragster  4.81 0.083 4.854 143.65 
7569 Bob Hartshorn SR Oroville CA '70 Duster  6.38 -0.009 6.368 104.82 
 

714W David Wight Eureka  '69 Camero  5.44 0.032 5.464 126.54 
700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle  5.52 0.064 5.525 118.25 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  5.42 0.059 5.425 121.42 
710F Craig Blaisdell Anderson CA '14   4.66 0.067 4.679 142.49 
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.07 0.007 5.077 127.52 
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.018 7.402 95.27 
 

D731 John Carvallo Modesto  '67 Camaro  6.48 -0.005 6.498 106.84 
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville  '62 Falcon  6.77 -0.031 6.782 100.05 
 

6718 Shane Molinari Battleground WA '18   4.01 0.036 4.067 179.42 
H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands CA '79 Luv  6.54 -0.008 6.529 104.24 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.62 0.013 6.621 103.36 
7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.41 0.024 7.374 89.79 
 

H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.47 0.040 8.471 81.48 
E718 Jimmy DeMartini linden CA '67 Tempest  6.72 -0.177 6.800 100.88 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7518 Tony Fox Oroville CA '03   4.97 0.001 4.981 137.88 
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R  5.69 0.069 5.688 124.40 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40 0.003 7.414 94.73 
7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 Dragster  4.81 0.054 4.838 143.49 
 

7451 Todd Ross Granite Bay CA '01 Dragster  5.03 0.039 5.046 137.74 
7569 Bob Hartshorn SR Oroville CA '70 Duster  6.37 -0.011 6.360 104.76 
 

700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle  5.52 0.162 5.514 124.01 
E718 Jimmy DeMartini linden CA '67 Tempest  6.75 -0.029 6.714 101.25 
 

H751 Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA '02   4.79 0.001 4.802 144.23 
7504 Bill Wood Redding CA '08 Dragster  5.29 -0.002 5.298 130.12 
 

714W David Wight Eureka  '69 Camero  5.46 0.047 5.422 130.86 
D731 John Carvallo Modesto  '67 Camaro  6.49 -0.001 6.511 106.94 
 

H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands CA '79 Luv  6.54 0.011 6.548 101.84 
710F Craig Blaisdell Anderson CA '14   4.66 0.041 4.669 146.59 
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.06 0.023 5.070 131.89 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  5.41 0.028 5.415 125.55 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.62 0.014 6.631 103.27 
N701 Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang  6.58 -0.007 6.618 101.14 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.35 0.035 7.435 81.01 
6718 Shane Molinari Battleground WA '18   4.02 0.012 4.414 152.77 
 

H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.46 0.029 8.482 81.35 
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville  '62 Falcon  6.80 -0.004 8.602 54.66 
 

         
 
 
ROUND 3        
 



H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.45 0.041 8.482 81.61 
H751 Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA '02   4.79 -0.001 4.763 144.63 
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.05 0.019 5.080 127.91 
700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle  5.52 0.003 5.599 112.22 
 

7518 Tony Fox Oroville CA '03   4.96 -0.015 4.950 138.56 
BYE        
 

7451 Todd Ross Granite Bay CA '01 Dragster  5.00 0.026 4.977 139.31 
H768 Henry Roberson North Highlands CA '79 Luv  6.53 -0.034 6.531 104.62 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.38 0.090 7.427 86.49 
7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova  7.40 0.120 7.464 91.97 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.61 0.027 6.585 104.08 
714W David Wight Eureka  '69 Camero  5.45 -0.500 5.561 129.48 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

7451 Todd Ross Granite Bay CA '01 Dragster  4.95 0.004 4.955 139.47 
7518 Tony Fox Oroville CA '03   4.94 -0.006 4.954 138.62 
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.05 0.468 5.045 136.11 
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3  7.40    
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.59 -0.002 6.557 104.07 
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  8.41 -0.017 8.382 81.97 
 

         
ROUND 5        
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.04 0.001 5.065 134.95 
7451 Todd Ross Granite Bay CA '01 Dragster  4.95 0.028 4.968 139.55 
 

R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.00 0.018 6.594 103.98 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 6        
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.06 0.013 5.076 135.37 
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS  6.61 0.012 6.578 102.03 
 

         
FINAL        
 

755C Mike Brundage Palo Cedro CA '01   5.06 0.027 5.075 134.54 
A711 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '17 Challenger  5.90 0.048 5.862 112.46 
 

         
 
  



 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
        
 

Portatree Bad to the Blown Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

702V Jason Vanderpool Redding CA '32 Bantan  7.00 0.093 7.237 153.86 
7608 Jerry Buckley Tacent OR '11   7.00 0.223 14.838 36.63 
 

AA225 Ronnie Lennon Fall River Mills CA '32 Bantam  7.00 0.978 12.818 39.56 
762N Dean Nilson Redding CA '18   7.00 1.766 6.383 176.61 
 

772 Brad Peters Lakeport CA '19   7.00 -0.274 7.052 197.73 
7885 Kevin Sarginson Atwater CA '27 Bathtub T  7.00    
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

702V Jason Vanderpool Redding CA '32 Bantan  7.00 0.045 7.566 156.51 
AA225 Ronnie Lennon Fall River Mills CA '32 Bantam  7.00 0.029 7.641 182.59 
 

772 Brad Peters Lakeport CA '19   7.00 0.318 6.861 197.73 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

702V Jason Vanderpool Redding CA '32 Bantan  7.00 0.046 7.108 171.44 
772 Brad Peters Lakeport CA '19   7.00 0.259 7.143 192.55 
 

         
 

Portatree 7.60 Real Steel Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

718B Gabe Brown Reno NV '06 Dragster  7.60 0.090 7.920 155.15 
7623 Manuel Azevedo Loma Rica CA '90   7.60 0.051 9.477 89.73 
 

700T Tim Beeman Los Molinos CA '32   7.60 0.048 7.688 172.46 
K610 Jeff Schulz Gold Hill OR '48 Topolino  7.60    
 

741A Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA '67 Nova  7.60 0.127 9.873 92.56 
7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA '53   7.60 1.571 64.999  
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

700T Tim Beeman Los Molinos CA '32       
741A Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA '67 Nova      
 

718B Gabe Brown Reno NV '06 Dragster      
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

700T Tim Beeman Los Molinos CA '32   7.60 0.007 7.680 172.47 
718B Gabe Brown Reno NV '06 Dragster  7.60 1.858 64.999  
 
 

  



 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
        
Portatree 9.60 Real Steel Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

798G Glen Lininger Carmichael CA '65 Falcon  9.60 0.377 9.545 137.47 
668R Rob Lund Eagle Point OR '68 Camaro  9.60 0.158 9.475 140.95 
 

704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova  9.60 0.020 9.595 138.56 
701F Drew Farris Redding CA '67   9.60 0.121 9.497 132.34 
 

738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Sedan  9.60 0.083 9.610 138.77 
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova  9.60 0.037 9.676 130.03 
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '66 Camaro  9.60 0.038 9.673 129.28 
7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Corvette  9.60 0.011 9.710 138.50 
 

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova  9.60 0.066 9.636 126.26 
707X Eric Harmon Gold Run CA '27   9.60    
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova  9.60 0.060 9.608 133.81 
798G Glen Lininger Carmichael CA '65 Falcon  9.60 0.400 9.449 138.74 
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '66 Camaro  9.60 0.037 9.659 141.20 
738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Sedan  9.60 -0.012 9.566 138.67 
 

718B        9.60 0.176 64.999 0.00 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '66 Camaro  9.60 0.022 9.601 141.43 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova  9.60 0.025 9.616 138.26 
 

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova  9.60 0.046 9.602 133.23 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova  9.60 0.039 9.624 137.98 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '66 Camaro  9.60 0.065 9.607 144.82 
 

         
  



 

 

 

COOL APRIL NIGHTS 
Sunday, April 30, 2023 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
         
      
Portatree 8.60 Real Steel Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7001 Terry Linblad Forest Ranch CA '96   8.60 0.075 8.700 148.07 
7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '27   8.60 0.061 13.581 77.70 
 

768 Jeff Brockheuser Forest Ranch CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.024 16.569 12.53 
7436 Ray Nicholas Redding CA '70 Duster  8.60 0.080 64.999 0.86 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.008 8.616 153.86 
7033 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA '33   8.60    
 

746E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Model T  8.60 0.055 8.607 152.48 
778 James Overton Wilton CA '66   8.60    
 

7084 Spanky Magee Red Bluff CA '23 Model T  8.60 0.042 9.795 109.95 
7136 Scott Chamberlain Roseville CA '34 Coupe  8.60    
 

719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 FED  8.60 0.049 8.663 146.09 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Topolino  8.60 0.036 8.720 149.63 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7001 Terry Linblad Forest Ranch CA '96   8.60 0.061 8.684 138.56 
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 FED  8.60 -0.020 8.590 150.13 
 

746E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Model T  8.60 0.214 8.692 131.13 
7084 Spanky Magee Red Bluff CA '23 Model T  8.60 0.025 10.064 136.89 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.034 8.701 133.35 
768 Jeff Brockheuser Forest Ranch CA '32 Bantam  8.60    
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.032 8.639 153.12 
7001 Terry Linblad Forest Ranch CA '96   8.60 0.082 8.571 153.68 
 

746E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Model T  8.60 -0.005 8.635 152.21 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '32 Bantam  8.60 0.024 8.624 147.35 
746E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Model T  8.60 0.068 8.624 152.19 
 
 
 

 


